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STATEMENT OF ELECTION  
INCOME AND EXPENSES 

CANDIDATE

St-I&E-C 

(20/07)

This form is available for public inspection. 

 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: 

1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6

NAME OF CANDIDATE

Total value of political contributions from all sources (box  )

Total transfers received (box  S-TRF)

Interest income

Total gross fundraising function income not reported as political contributions 
(box  Sm-F)

Candidate’s nomination deposit refund 

Election expense reimbursement 

Other income (describe)

 (sum of above boxes) A

Total value of election expenses subject to limits (box )

Total value of election expenses not subject to limits (box  )

Total value of expenses not used during campaign period (box  )

Total transfers given (box  S-TRF)

 (sum of above boxes)

Balance in campaign account as of date of report

GENERAL VOTING DAY (YYYY / MM / DD)

2020/10/24

Cheryl Margaret Ashlie

0.00

51,013.91

1.51

0.00

250.00

22,529.72

Banking error re: chq #150 cashed for less than was written for 0.06

73,795.20

42,453.66

3,400.00

27,941.84

73,795.50

0.00
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SUMMARY OF EXPENSES 
CANDIDATE

Sm-E-C
(20/08)

This form is available for public inspection. 
 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.  
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to:  

1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6

NAME OF FILING ENTITY

Subject to limits Not subject to limits

Accounting and audit services

Advertising ( )

Bank charges

Candidate’s nomination deposit

Conventions, workshops and meetings 

Donations and gifts

Excess nomination contestant expenses

Fundraising functions (boxes F and G, Sm-F)

Furniture and equipment

Interest expense

Net losses arising from fundraising functions during campaign period  
(box H, Sm-F)

Personal expenses ( )

Postage and courier

Professional services

Research and data, including election surveys and polls

Social functions

Subscriptions and dues

Telecommunications and information technology

Travel

Other expenses (describe)

A

Linda Turner Financial Agent for Cheryl Ashlie

3,150.00

35,861.59

9.00

250.00

534.76

672.89

787.50

219.93

3,437.35

874.19

56.00

Calculation error for reimbursement to Achmed Yousef 0.45

42,453.66 3,400.00 0.00
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SUMMARY OF ELECTION ADVERTISING  
EXPENSES BY CLASS 

CANDIDATE

Sm-A-C
(20/08)

This form is available for public inspection. 
 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.  
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to:  

1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6

NAME OF FILING ENTITY

Value of sponsored election advertising 
(including value of preparing and conducting)

Subject to limits Not subject to limits

Commercial canvassing in person, by telephone or by mobile device

Newspapers and periodicals

Promotional materials, including newsletters, brochures, buttons  
and novelty items

Radio

Search engine marketing and optimization 

Signs (lawn signs, billboards, etc.)

Social media (social ads, targeted ads, content boosting, etc.)

Television

Website displays

Other forms of advertising (describe)

A

Linda Turner Financial Agent for Cheryl Ashlie

10,278.00

7,206.38

3,192.26

10,341.01

4,742.36

101.58

35,861.59 0.00 0.00
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This form is available for public inspection. 
 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS.

TRANSFERS RECEIVED AND GIVEN S-TRF  
(19/11)

NAME OF FILING ENTITY PAGE

OF

DATE OF
TRANSFER

(YYYY / MM / DD)
NAME OF ENTITY TRANSFER WAS RECEIVED FROM OR GIVEN TO VALUE OF  

TRANSFER RECEIVED
VALUE OF  

TRANSFER GIVEN

TOTAL A B

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to:  

1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6

BC Liberal Party-GOTV 792.00
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SUMMARY OF ELECTION EXPENSE 
REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 

CANDIDATE OR POLITICAL PARTY

Sm-CR
(20/07)

This form is available for public inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: 

1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6

NAME OF FILING ENTITY

VALUE OF ELECTION 
EXPENSE(S) 

CLAIMED FOR 
REIMBURSEMENT 

BY CATEGORY 
(FROM FORM(S) 

S-CR)

Accounting and audit services

Advertising

Bank charges

Conventions, workshops and meetings

Excess nomination contestant expenses used during campaign period

Furniture and equipment

Interest expense

Postage and courier

TOTAL
A

TOTAL REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM
(50% OF BOX A)

B

Linda Turner Financial Agent for Cheryl Ashlie

3,150.00

35,861.59

672.89

787.50

219.93

3,437.35

874.19

56.00

45,059.45

22,529.72
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